WELLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT SKATING-RINK EMPLOYEES.— AMENDMENT OF INDUSTRIAL AGREEMENT.

AMENDMENT of the Wellington Industrial District Skating-rink employees' industrial agreement, No. 373, made on the 1st day of April, 1940 (and recorded in Book of Awards, Vol. XL, p. 382), between C. F. Amory (hereinafter called "the employer") of the one part and the New Zealand (except Northern, Nelson, and Westland) Theatrical and Places of Amusement Employees' Industrial Union of Workers (hereinafter called "the union").

Clause 1.

Ticket-sellers.—That the words $\pounds 2$ 10s. be deleted and the words $\pounds 2$ inserted in lieu thereof.

Female Cloak-room and Stall Attendants.—That the words $\pounds 2$ 10s. be deleted and the words $\pounds 2$ inserted in lieu thereof.

Term of Amendment.

This amendment shall remain in force until the 30th September, 1940.

For and on behalf of the employers—

C. F. Amory.

For and on behalf of the New Zealand (except Northern, Nelson, and Westland) Theatrical and Places of Amusement Employees' Industrial Union of Workers—

J. FLEMING.

Dated at Wellington, 7th day of June, 1940.